Room 1508, 15/F, Office Tower II, Grand Plaza, 625 Nathan Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Mar. 16, 2022

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID Reference: FCC ID: 2AJGMBF-T15

To the Commission: We (**PO FUNG ELECTRONIC**(**HK**) **INTERNATIOANL GROUP COMPANY**), hereby authorize **Shenzhen Ysair Technology Co., LTD** to Change in FCC ID on our original **FCC ID: 2AJGMBF-T15** (the grant date: 11/28/2019)

The Certifications will be transferred into : **FCC ID: 2A3OORT69** Shenzhen Ysair Technology Co., LTD 6 / F, building 6, Yunli intelligent park, No. 3, Changfa Middle Road, Yangmei community, Bantian street, Longgang District, Shenzhen,Guangdong,China Brand: RETEVIS Model: RT69

Peter Wang